	0	3-22-1999		$\tau$	
	Plass record the st	100990934	PATENTS ONLY DEMARKS py thereof		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)? Matityahu FRIDKIN MAR 1 8 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes	2. Name and Address of Name: <u>YEDA RESEARC</u> <u>LIMITED</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box</u>	receiving party(ies): <u>H AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY</u> <u>95, Rehovot, 76100, Israel</u> <u>96</u> <i>address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No</i>		
-100-55	3. Nature of conveyance:         [X] Assignment       [] Change of Name       [] Other				
-/0					
$\sim$	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	A	 	<b>ζ</b> ] Νο		
	<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Number of application (1	ons and patents involved:		
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W.	7. Amount of fee enclo charged: \$40.00	osed or authorized to be		
	Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>21736</u> in attached.	the amount of \$40.00 is		
03/19/1999 01 FC:581	DNGUYEN 00000292 08413708				
	9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)         Name of Person Signing    Signature				
	NJL:lt	Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet [01]		

## PATENT REEL: 9822 FRAME: 0735

ト

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) <u>Matityahu FRIDKIN</u>		
		(2) (3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to		
(6)	Insert name of Assignce	(6) <u>YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMPNAY LIMITED</u>		
つ	Insert address of Assignee	(7) <u>P.O. Box 95, Rehovot, 76100, Israel</u>		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(8)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Poreign Application Number	(8) <u>A METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURODEGENERATIVE</u> <u>DISEASES BY ADMINISTERING VIP, AN ANALOGUE,</u> <u>FRAGMENT OR A CONJUGATE THEREOF</u>		
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number <u>08/413,708</u> ,		
		filed <u>March 30, 1995</u> ;		
filed				

REEL: 9822 FRAME: 0736

PATENT

**RECORDED: 03/18/1999**